

# **OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF**

# Chad Chronister, Sheriff Jose Docobo, Chief Deputy Hillsborough County, Florida

February 14, 2018

SUBJECT: Amendment No. 2 to Bid 7-18 Bulk Fuel Site Preparation & Tank Installation

**MESSAGE:** Please note and acknowledge the following changes or additions to be included in RFP 7-18:

- Technical Specifications (Part C)(1)(c) Replace c. in its entirety as follows:
  c. Place and finish a rebar-reinforced concrete slab.
  - 1) Required Services: An eight (8) inch thick, above ground, concrete slab measuring 36' x 16' for the fuel tank. The slab shall be positioned north to south on the property.
  - Optional Services: An eight (8) inch thick, ground level, concrete slab consisting of number five (5) rebar on one (1) foot centers, measuring 32' x 14' to provide parking for vehicles while fueling. The slab shall be positioned perpendicular and centered against the fuel tank slab as seen in Exhibit A.

**NOTE:** Optional Services shall be considered as a separate line item on the Proposal Response (Part D), and will be awarded only if budget permits.

- 2. Technical Specifications (Part C)(1)(f) Replace f. in its entirety as follows:
  - f. Furnish and install all piping, Gasboy® Atlas®, Model Number 9153KX, single hose, fuel dispenser, containment sumps and all related appurtances.
- Technical Specifications (Part C)(1)(g) Replace g. in its entirety as follows:
  g. The Gasboy® Atlas® 9153KX dispenser shall include the following options:
  - 1) CX Pulser (100:1 volume) for key or card system
  - 2) SS Stainless steel sheathing Kooline (22 gauge)
- 4. Technical Specifications (Part C)(1)(h) Replace h. in its entirety as follows:
  - h. Furnish and install an LED lighted aluminum cantilever canopy with steel beams and columns measuring 20'x 20'. The canopy shall cover all equipment including dispenser, card reader, tank monitoring systems and the concrete slab for vehicle parking while fueling. The canopy shall not cover the tank.

5. The Cost sheet on page 29 has been updated – Replaced in its entirety as enclosed.

Sincerely,

ghitter b

Christina R. Porter, CPA Chief Financial Officer

CRP/drj

Enclosure

## 2. COST OF GOODS AND SERVICES

#### Company Name:

The undersigned has carefully examined the Proposal Package and all conditions affecting the cost of the commodity/service required by the HCSO.

The undersigned certifies that any exceptions to the Proposal specifications are noted on the attached exceptions form. All specifications not noted thereon are as requested. The undersigned also understands that any exceptions presented after the award, may be cause for cancelation of award.

We hereby propose to furnish the commodity/services described herein in accordance with the Proposal Package, except as noted on attached exceptions form.

#### **Description:**

<b>Total Cost for of Preparation and Tank Installation</b> (including Required Electrical Services, but excluding Optional Se	ss	
Total Cost of Optional ground level concrete pad for vehicle fueling (Part C, 1, c, 2)	\$	
Total Cost of Optional Electrical Services (Part C, 1, i, 2)	\$	
Time to Commence from Notice to Proceed		Calendar Days
Time to Complete from Commencement		Calendar Days

### 3. NARRATIVES AND DOCUMENTATION

As mentioned in Special Provisions (Part B), Paragraph 11, the outline below corresponds with the criteria on which we will evaluate your Proposal in reference to the HCSO's needs and to the Proposals of others. It is therefore important to maintain the organization of your response as outlined so the evaluators may easily locate the required documents. Include narratives and supporting documentation.

Section title pages provided.

- Cost of Goods and Services
- Project Plan and Approach/Technical Applications
- Company and Personnel Overview
- References from current customers with similar requirements

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AMENDMENT

We do hereby acknowledge the information and/or changes described in the Amendment No. 2 to Bid 7-18.

(Signature)